the partial repayments by Mr. Wong as mentioned in (a) above), which at the balance date

were repayable within one year as at 31 March 2004, have been rescheduled to be repayable

during the year ending 31 March 2006.

The Group also entered into agreements with various creditors to settle the outstanding

trade payables of the Group owed to those creditors of approximately HK$15,196,000 from

30 June 2005 onwards.

Prosperity International Holdings (H.K.) Limited   Annual Report 2004

32

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 March 2004

3. BASIS OF PRESENTATION (continued)

A summary pro forma unaudited adjusted consolidated net assets statement of the Group as at 31

March 2004, which is prepared based on the audited consolidated net assets of the Group as at 31

March 2004, adjusted as if the financing measures as set out above had taken place on 31 March

2004, is presented below:

Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma

unaudited

Audited adjusted

consolidated Additional Reschedule consolidated

net assets financial repayment net assets

as at support of the as at

31 March from Group’s 31 March

2004 a director indebtedness 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets 78,400 – – 78,400

Current assets 46,735 283 – 47,018

Current liabilities (82,897) 5,779 49,028 (28,090)

Net current assets/(liabilities) (36,162) 6,062 49,028 18,928

Non-current liabilities (20,243) (6,062) (49,028) (75,333)

Minority interests (3,112) – – (3,112)

Net assets 18,883 – – 18,883

Having regard to the above measures, the directors of the Company are satisfied that the Group

will be able to meet its financial obligations as and when they fall due in the foreseeable future

and be able to operate as a commercially viable concern. Accordingly, these financial statements

have been prepared on a going concern basis.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Prosperity International Holdings (H.K.) Limited   Annual Report 2004

33

31 March 2004

4. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparation